## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date				Execution Date		
Lee BOLDUC						
Andrew L. CHIANG				07/25/2006		
Philip R. HOULE						
Gilbert S. LAROYA				08/15/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Aptus Endosystems, Inc.					
Street Address:		777 North Pastoria Avenue				
City:	Sunnyvale					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	llA				
Postal Code:	94085	4085				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13157		13157	242			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(650)494					
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (650) 813-5725   Email: cdiez@mofo.com						
Correspondent Name: Catherine O. Liang						
dress Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP						
Address Line 4:	Palo Alto	, CALI	FORNIA 94304-1018			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			686732000204			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Catherine O. Liang			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#p source=Assignment#p						

- 1



## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Lee Bolduc, Andrew L. Chiang, Philip R. Houle, and Gilbert S. Laroya, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Aptus Endosystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Devices, Systems, and Methods for Supporting Tissue and/or Structures Within a Hollow Body Organ, as described application Serial No. 11/365,056, filed 1 March 2006, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this  $\frac{25^{7}}{7/2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1-2}}$ , 2006. STATE OF <u>UR</u>) SS Lee Bolduc

Personally came before me this 25 day of 300, 2006 the above named Lee Bolduc personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who CHERYL ELAINE SWETT My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_\_ Une 16, 2010 acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

[SEAL]

Signed, sealed and delivered this \_25th day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ ) SS COUNTY OF algemeda }

Andrew L. Chiang

Personally came before me this 25 day of 4, 2006 the above named Andrew L. Chiang personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Cheryl Elnine Swett My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_ June 16, 2010

[SEAL] CHERYL ELAINE SWETT Сомы, # 1675346 IOTARY PUBLIC - CA ALANEDA COUNTY MY CONN. EXP. JUNE 16, 2010

PATENT REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0493

Signed, sealed and delivered this	874	_day of _	August	. 2006
		7	1200	R U.S.

STATE OF ) ) SS COUNTY OF

Philip R. Houle

Personally came before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006 the above named Philip R. Houle personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

> Notary Public \_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

[SEAL]

Signed, scaled and delivered this	<u>13</u> day o	f_aug.	<b></b> , 2006.
		Stell,	

COUNTY OF Santa Clara) SS

Personally came before me this 15 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006 the above named Gilbert S. Laroya personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public Cheff &. Swett My Commission Expires gune 16, 210

Gilbert S. Larova

[SEAL]

HERYL ELAINE SW OMM # 1675 C - CALIFORNI COMM. EXP. JUNE 16, 2010

## PATENT REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0494

**RECORDED: 07/01/2011**